
PhilGEPS 

Reference 

Number

Date 

Published

Name of 

Contractor/Supplier
Contract Amount Notice of Award Contract Notice to Proceed

4230066
December 2, 

2016

Café Security and 

Investigation Agency, Inc.
9,399,892.45 January 16, 2017 January 23, 2017 January 20, 2017

4244142 December 8, 

2016

NSB Engineering Design and 

Fabrication
2,047,760.00 January 24, 2017 February 9, 2017 February 29, 2017

4285467
January 7, 

2017

KRBS Construction and 

Trading
2,997,627.49 February 10, 2017 February 17, 2017 February 24, 2017

4285449
January 7, 

2017

RAJ Laurente Construction 

and Development
2,992,914.78 February 10, 2017 March 9, 2017 June 1, 2017

4285428
January 7, 

2017
VVER Construction 2,871,363.55 February 10, 2017 February 28, 2017 March 14, 2017

4285407
January 7, 

2017
RUDPA Construction 2,973,275.10 February 10, 2017 March 3, 2017 March 14, 2017

4285261
January 7, 

2017

KRBS Construction and 

Trading
2,787,793.57 February 15, 2017 February 23, 2017 March 7, 2017

4290119
January 12, 

2017
Gail Construction and Supply 2,667,677.10 February 10, 2017 March 11, 2017 March 14, 2017

4290048
January 12, 

2017
Green World Construction 2,994,999.27 February 10, 2017 March 9, 2017 March 17, 2017

4319279
February 2, 

2017
Grouphil Enterprises 104,400.00 February 23, 2017 February 28, 2017 February 28, 2017

as of December 4, 2017

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Guihulngan, 

Cebu.
Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Aloguinsan, 

Cebu.
Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Sta 

Catalina, Cebu.
Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Talibon, 

Bohol.

BFAR-7 LIST OF CONSTRACTS AWARDED AND NAMES OF CONTRACTORS/SUPPLIERS/CONSULTANTS 2017

Name of Project

PR#17-01-088 Procurement of 

3,000 pieces of Crablets King 

Crab (UBFF) - Ubay, Bohol

PR#16-12-2083 Procurement of 

BFAR-7 Security Services 

Regionwide for CY 2017

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Asturias, 

Cebu.

PR# 16-11-2035 Procurement of 

208 units Fish Stalls, Stand-alone, 

Stainless Stall.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Tuburan, 

Cebu.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Toledo City, 

Cebu.



4319133
February 2, 

2017
Grouphil Enterprises 56,385.00 February 23, 2017 February 28, 2017 March 21, 2017

4318797
February 2, 

2017

RS Josol Construction & 

Supply
98,000.00 March 7, 2017 March 10, 2017 March 26, 2017

4322525
February 4, 

2017
Eufro Construction Supply 71,190.00 March 7, 2017 March 10, 2017 March 10, 2017

4337815
February 13, 

2017
R.R. Gadingan Construction 4,965,949.74 April 12, 2017

September 13, 

2017
May 16, 2017

4337813
February 13, 

2017
R.E. Singson Construction 4,988,088.00 April 12, 2017 May 4, 2017 May 16, 2017

4337810
February 13, 

2017
Yes Construction 4,698,236.87 April 12, 2017 May 2, 2017 May 23, 2017

4337804
February 13, 

2017
Gail Construction and Supply 2,515,892.00 April 3, 2017 April 19, 2017 May 10, 2017

4337796
February 13, 

2017
Wil Tan Construction 2,549,062.55 March 21, 2017 April 6, 2017 April 12, 2017

4351016
February 19, 

2017
Armed Builders & Supply 2,442,597.08 April 12, 2017 May 17, 2017 May 23, 2017

4351233
February 20, 

2017
3N Construction & Supply 2,542,422.50 April 13, 2017 August 1, 2017 August 15, 2017

435232
February 20, 

2017
DT & C Construction 2,719,297.51 April 12, 2017 April 28, 2017 May 5, 2017

Construction of Provincial Fishery 

Office in Negros Oriental

Construction of Provincial Fishery 

Office in Siquijor

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Getafe, 

Bohol.
Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Medellin, 

Cebu
Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Panglao, 

Bohol.

Construction of Provincial Fishery 

Office in Cebu

PR#17-01-086 Procurement of 

various commercial feeds in 

Ubay, Bohol.

PR#17-01-090 Supply and 

delivery of various materials for 

replacement of dilapidated UBFF 

production pond gates screenm 

frames slabs and etc..

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Loon, 

Bohol.

PR#17-01-161 Pocurement of 

500 kgs Chlorine (Bentig, Calape, 

Bohol).

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Badian, 

Cebu.



4358764
February 24, 

2017
Grouphil Enterprises 95,970.00 March 30, 2017 April 5, 2017 April 22, 2017

4395516
March 13, 

2017

Kimbersun Lumber & 

Construction Supply
3,103,783.20 May 18, 2017 June 1, 2017 July 1, 2017

4395510
March 13, 

2017

Kimbersun Lumber & 

Construction Supply
6,989,558.88 June 5, 2017 July 5, 2017 July 7, 2017

4395529
March 13, 

2017

Kimbersun Lumber & 

Construction Supply
1,800,786.76 May 18, 2017 June 1, 2017 July 1, 2017

4410956
March 19, 

2017
Polymer Products (Phil.) Inc. 3,283,993,00 May 8, 2017 July 22, 2017 June 24, 2017

4410911
March 19, 

2017

Kimbersun Lumber & 

Construction Supply
2,222,095.00 May 18, 2017 June 16, 2017 June 24, 2017

Procurement of various marine 

engine with complete 

Accessories for the Provision of 

capture fisheries livelihood 

projects for selected TARGET 

Beneficiaries in the Province of 

Bohol. (126 units Marine Engine, 

5 units Marine Engine and 73 

units Marine Engine)

Procurement of BFAR-7 Various 

Livelihood Project under Target 

Program CY 2017 in the Province 

of Negros Oriental.

PR#17-02-303  Procurement of 

various materials for larval and 

natural food section use (MSH).

Procurement of various materials 

for the fabrication of fiberglass 

boat for the provision of capture 

fisheries livelihood project for 

selected TARGET beneficiaries in 

the Province of Bohol.

Procurement of BFAR-7 Various 

Livelihood Project under Target 

Program CY 2017 in the Province 

of Siquijor.

Procurement of BFAR-7 Various 

Livelihood Project under Target 

Program CY 2017 in the Province 

of Cebu.



4411558
March 20, 

2017
Polymer Products (Phil.) Inc. 1,116,020.70 May 8, 2017 June 22, 2017 June 24, 2017

4411596
March 20, 

2017

Kimbersun Lumber & 

Construction Supply
1,691,840.00 May 18, 2017 June 23, 2017 June 24, 2017

4414295
March 21, 

2017
Legaspino Seaweeds Buyers 4,511,500.00 May 8, 2017 May 26, 2017 June 7, 2017

4414266
March 21, 

2017
Legaspino Seaweeds Buyers 1,618,750.00 May 8, 2017 May 26, 2017 June 7, 2017

4414223
March 21, 

2017
Suki Trading Corporation 1,524,480.00 May 8, 2017 June 2, 2017 June 20, 2017

Procurement of Various 

Materials for the Fabrication of 2 

units Motorized FRP Boat (30 

Footer) and 83 units Non-

motorized Fiberglass Boat (16 

Footer) in the Province of Negros 

Oriental.

Procurement of 2 units 16Hp 

Marine Engine with Complete 

Accessories and 166 units 5.5Hp 

Marine Engine with Complete 

Accessories to be used for the 

provision of capture fisheries 

livelihood project in the Province 

of Negros Oriental.

PR#17-03-712 Procurement of 

128 sets Fiberglass Boat (20 ft.) 

Engine with Complete 

Accessories and  128 sets 

Outrigger Beam and support (for 

fiberglass boat-20 ft.) under 

Target CY 2017 in the Province of 

Cebu.

PR#17-03-630 Procurement of 

92,500 kgs. Seaweeds Propagules 

for 37 units Seaweeds Grow-out 

for distribution to 2017 Target 

Beneficiaries and existing 

Seaweeds Growers in the Cebu 

Province.

PR# 17-03-633 Procurement of 

257,800 kgs. Seaweeds 

Propagules for to be used for the 

distribution of 2017 TARGET 

Beneficiaries and existing 

seaweed growers in the Province 

of Cebu.



4410956
March 19, 

2017
Polymer Products (Phil.) Inc. 3,283,993.00 May 8, 2017 June 22, 2017 June 24, 2017

4422753
March 24, 

2017
Dela Serna Food Service 168,00.00 March 27, 2017 March 27, 2017 March 27, 2017

4428168
March 27, 

2017
Suki Trading Corporation 2,776,000.00 May 8, 2017 May 24, 2017 June 10, 2017

4430472
March 28, 

2017
Brightstar Industries, Inc. 1,399,104.00 May 8, 2017 May 25, 2017 June 23, 2017

4414223
March 31, 

2017
Legaspino Seaweeds Buyers 1,618,750.00 May 8, 2017 May 26, 2017 June 7, 2017

4458101 April 9, 2017 Brightstar Industries, Inc. 2,730,814.00 May 19, 2017 June 15, 2017 July 1, 2017

PR#17-02-354 Procurement of 

various commercial feeds for the 

implementation of Pond Culture 

Technology under Target 

Program in the Province of Bohol 

requirements for the 23 sets of 

Pond Culture Technology.

PR# 17-03-727 Procurement of 

Catering Services during 

Workshop for Operationalization 

of the Tri-cluster Networking & 

Debriefing of Implementation of 

FAO 167-3 in the Visayan Sea 

(FMRED).

Procurement of BFAR-7 Various 

Agricultural Machinery & 

Equipment for CY 2017.

PR#17-03-594 Procurement of 

various commercial feeds for the 

implementation of 12 units Pond 

Culture Technology for the 

Province of Negros Oriental.

Procurement of Various materials 

for the Fabrication of Fiberglass 

boat for the provision of capture 

fisheries livelihood project for 

selected Target Beneficiaries in 

the Province of Bohol.

PR# 17-03-630 Procurement of 

92,500 kgs. Seaweeds Propagules 

for 37 units Seaweeds Grow-out  

under Target Cebu Province.



4458560 April 10, 2017 Cebu Star Sales Marketing 838,140.00 May 19, 2017 June 5, 2017 June 21, 2017

4458536 April 10, 2017
Wise Owl General 

Merchandise
1,107,605.00 May 19, 2017 May 31, 2017 June 14, 2017

4458135 April 10, 2017 Brightstar Industries, Inc. 1,422,870.00 May 19, 2017 June 15, 2017 July 1, 2017

4460039 April 11, 2017
Wise Owl General 

Merchandise
499,237.00 May 19, 2017 May 31, 2017 June 14, 2017

4464787 April 12, 2017 W.B. Alagao Construction 2,609,122.78 May 19, 2017 June 22, 2017 June 24, 2017

4464841 April 12, 2017 SM & MST Construction 2,760,927.27 May 19, 2017 June 23, 2017 June 28, 2017

4464831 April 12, 2017 Maghuyop Construction 2,427,659.16 May 19, 2017 June 14, 2017 June 20, 2017

4464814 April 12, 2017 Yes Construction 2,760,647.37 May 19, 2017 July 9, 2017 June 15, 2017

4464778 April 12, 2017 Green World Construction 2,650,000.00 June 2, 2017 June 27, 2017 July 1, 2017

4477220 April 20, 2017 Legaspino Seaweeds Buyers 5,486,250.00 May 26, 2017 June 8, 2017 June 28, 2017

4477192 April 20, 2017 Suki Trading Corporation 1,100,784.00 May 26, 2017 June 15, 2017 June 24, 2017

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Alegria, 

Cebu

PR#17-03-746 Procurement of  

BFAR-7 Various IT Supplies 1st 

Semester CY 2017.

PR#17-03-474-A Procurement of  

BFAR-7 Office Supplies 1st 

Semester CY 2017.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Lila, Bohol

PR# 17-03-646-A Procurement of 

Commercial Feeds for the 

Implementation of Aquaculture 

Project in Cebu Province.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in 

Zamboanguita, Negros Oriental

(Re-posting) PR#17-02-314 

Procurement of 313,500 kgs. 

Seaweeds Propagules in the 

Province of Bohol.

PR#17-03-748-A Procurement of 

BFAR-7 Various Janitorial Supplies 

for 1st Semester CY 2017.

(Re-Posting) PR#17-03-632 

Procurement of various materials 

for the 646 units Seaweeds Farm 

Implements for distribution to 

2017 TARGET Beneficiaries and 

(Re-posting) Construction of 

Community Fishlanding Center in 

Poro, Cebu.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Cordova, 

Cebu.



4477161 April 20, 2017 CSL Agrivet Supplies 1,583,815.20 May 26, 2017 June 10, 2017 July 1, 2017

4571180 June 3, 2017 Brightstar Industries, Inc. 1,095,000.00 June 29, 2017 July 12, 2017 July 18, 2017

4571174 June 3, 2017 Suki Trading Corporation 2,835,000.00 June 29, 2017 July 11, 2017 July 19, 2017

4571216 June 3, 2017
RAJ Laurente Construction 

and Development
2,989,702.27 June 30, 2017 August 2, 2017 August 12, 2017

4571211 June 3, 2017 Gela Construction 2,979,262.96 June 30, 2017 August 1, 2017 August 10, 2017

4568760 June 3, 2017 Jo Builders 34,063,896.59 August 1, 2017
September 13, 

2017
September 19, 2017

4571238 R.E. Singson Construction 2,684,880.00 June 30, 2017 July 17, 2017 August 30, 2017

4571229 June 3, 2017 MF Construction 2,714,697.70 June 30, 2017 August 22, 2017 August 26, 2017

4571223
RAJ Laurente Construction 

and Development
2,989,702.27 June 30, 2017 August 2, 2017 August 12, 2017

4571216 June 3, 2017 SM & MST Construction 2,640,181.67 June 30, 2017 July 17, 2017 August 30, 2017

4571211 June 3, 2017 Gela Construction 2,979,626.96 June 30, 2017 August 1, 2017 August 10, 2017

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding  Center in Bogo, 

Cebu.

(Re-posting) PR#17-02-315 

Procurement of various materials 

for the Operation of Oyster Grow-

out for the Eighty Eight (88) 

Individual beneficiaries in 

Inabanga, Getafe, Buenavista, 

Bien Unido and Candijay, Bohol.

Procurement of Three Hundred 

(300) sets 5.5 Hp Marine Engine 

with complete Accessories 

(Branded Engine).

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in the 

Municipality of Bogo, Cebu.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding  Center in Carmen, 

Cebu.

June 3, 2017

June 3, 2017

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding  Center in Sibulan, 

Negros Oriental

Rehabilitation of BFAR-7 Main 

Building Regional Office at 

Arellano Boulevard, Cebu City.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Carmen, 

Cebu.

Procurement of Various 

Laboratory Supplies

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in the 

Municipality of Ayungon, Negros 

Oriental.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding  Center in Siaton, 

Negros Oriental



4571180 June 3, 2017 Biokits Philippines Inc. 1,095,000.00 June 29, 2017 July 12, 2017 July 18, 2017

4571167 June 3, 2017
Valdeber International 

Trading Co.
6,945,033.00 July 3, 2017 July 24, 2017 August 1, 2017

4571266 June 3, 2017 R.E. Singson Construction 2,684,880.00 June 30, 2017 July 17, 2017 August 30, 2017

4571258 MF Construction 2,714,697.70 June 30, 2017 August 22, 2017 August 26, 2017

4571248 June 3, 2017
Global Tech Design Builders, 

Inc.
2,670,140.25 June 30, 2017 July 24, 2017 August 30, 2017

4571242 June 3, 2017 DT & C Construction 2,615,287.17 June 30, 2017 July 28, 2017 August 3, 2017

4571189 June 3, 2017
Fast Autoworld Philippines 

Corporation
3,940,000.00 June 29, 2017 July 25, 2017 August 8, 2017

4571387 June 4, 2017
Valdeber International 

Trading Co.
1,913,992.80 July 3, 2017 July 24, 2017 August 1, 2017

4574525 June 6, 2017 Oversea Feeds Corporation 623,200.00 June 14, 2017 June 14, 2017
June 20, 2017               (small 

value)

4577490 June 7, 2017 Al Sher Construction 2,987,977.86 June 30, 2017 August 2, 2017 August 8, 2017

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in the 

Municipality of Daanbantayan, 

Cebu.

PR#17-05-1107 Procurement of 

various commercial feeds to be 

used in CBFF/RFTCC Demo Farm 

Project Station for CY 2017 in 

Carmen, Cebu.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding  Center in 

Vallehermoso, Negros Oriental

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding  Center in Bayawan, 

Negros Oriental

 Procurement of BFAR-7 Various 

Livelihood Project under Target 

Program for CY 2017 in Bohol.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in the 

Municipality of Bindoy, Negros 

June 3, 2017

Procurement of Various 

Laboratory Supplies.

Procurement of Various 

Materials for the Estbalishment 

of Set Net (Lambaklad) Livelihood 

Project in Tudela, Cebu.

Procurement of Four (4) units 

Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV).

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in the 

Municipality of Manjuyod, 

Negros Oriental.



4577545 June 7, 2017
Visayan Northstar 

Enterprises
1,053,021.95 July 14, 2017 August 1, 2017 August 16, 2017

4577687 June 7, 2017 Brightstar Industries, Inc. 1,283,000.00 July 14, 2017 August 11, 2017 August 25, 2017

4577651 June 7, 2017
Kimbersun Lumber & 

Construction Supply
1,005,361.00 July 14, 2017 July 31, 2017 August 8, 2017

4464808 July 8, 2017 Al Sher Construction 2,619,411.69 May 19, 2017 June 21, 2017 June 24, 2017

4643466 July 9, 2017
NSB Engineering Design and 

Fabrication
1,973,440.00 August 24, 2017

September 20, 

2017
September 28, 2017

4643438 July 9, 2017 Polymer Products (Phil.) Inc. 2,896,600.40 August 24, 2017
September 15, 

2017
September 15, 2017

PR#17-06-1157-C Procurement of 

166 units 5.5hp Marine Engine 

with Complete Accessories for 

use in the implementation of 

SAAD Project for the Province of 

Negros Oriental for CY 2017.

PR#17-05-981 Procurement of 

various commercial feeds to be 

use for the implementation of 

SAAD Project for the Province of 

Negros Oriental for CY 2017 (100 

units Pond Culture Technology)

PR#17-05-979-A Procurement of 

various materials to be used in 

the implementation of SAAD 

Project for the Province of 

Negros Oriental for CY 2017. (15 

units Post Harvest Technology 

Equipment)

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Naga, Cebu.

PR#17-05-984 Procurement of 

113 units 5.5 h.p. Marine Engine 

with complete accessories for the 

used in the implementation of 

SAAD Project  for the Province of 

Negros Oriental for CY 2017.

PR#17-07-1301 Procurement of 

224 units Fish Stalls-stand alone, 

stainless to be distributed to 

CFLC's and wet markets of Region 

7.



4643398 July 9, 2017
Kimbersun Lumber & 

Construction Supply
1,326,398.50 August 24, 2017

September 15, 

2017
October 13, 2017

4643423 July 9, 2017 Polymer Products (Phil.) Inc. 2,896,600.00 August 24, 2017
September 8, 

2017
September 15, 2017

4483485 July 24, 2017 Legaspino Seaweeds Buyers 5,486,250.00 May 26, 2017 June 15, 2017 June 28, 2017

4717430 August 9, 2017 Polymer Products (Phil.) Inc. 909,850.00
September 13, 

2017
October 2, 2017 October 11, 2017

4717406 August 9, 2017 Polymer Products (Phil.) Inc. 909,850.00
September 13, 

2017
October 2, 2017 October 11, 2017

4714824 August 9, 2017 Polymer Products (Phil.) Inc. 909,850.00
September 13, 

2017
October 2, 2017 October 11, 2017

PR#17-08-1486-A Procurement 

of various materials for the 

Fabrication of 50 units (20 footer) 

FRP Boats for Lone District Lapu-

lapu City.

PR#17-08-1488-A Procurement 

of various materials for the 

Fabrication of 50 units (20 footer) 

FRP Boats for 3rd District of 

Bohol Province.

PR#17-06-1157-A Procurement 

of various materials for the 

fabrication of (166 units 

Motorized Fiberglass Boat) for 

the implementation of SAAD 

Project for the Province of 

Negros Oriental for CY 2017.

PR#17-08-1490-A Procurement 

of various materials for the 

Fabrication of 50 units (20 footer) 

FRP Boats for 4th District of Cebu 

Province.

PR# 17-02-358 Procurement of 

BFAR-7 Various Materials for the 

Implementation of 646 units 

Seaweeds Farm Implements in 

the Province of Bohol.

PR#17-06-1167  Procurement of 

various materials for the 

establishment of Set Net 

(Lambaklad) Livelihood Project in 

Lazi, Siquijor.



4737363
August 17, 

2017

Valdeber International 

Trading Co.
1,575,962.00

September 25, 

2017
October 6, 2017 October 7, 2017

4770012
September 4, 

2017
Gail Construction and Supply 2,562,107.00

September 29, 

2017
October 4, 2017 October 8, 2017

4863932
October 11, 

2017
V.O. Chopuico Construction 2,671,868.70

November 13, 

2017

November 27, 

2017
December 5, 2017

4892177
October 24, 

2017
SM & MST Construction 2,699,977.70

November 21, 

2017

November 29, 

2017
December 8, 2017

(Sgd.) MICHELLE V. GEONZON                                                                       (Sgd.) GALICANA A. TOSTON  
  BAC Secretary                                                                                                                                         BAC Chairwoman

PR# 17-08-1457-A Procurement 

of various fishing materials to be 

served for Special Area for 

Agricultural Development (SAAD) 

Project CY 2017 in the Province 

of Negros Oriental.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Tabogon, 

Cebu.
Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Tayasan, 

Negros Oriental.

Construction of Community 

Fishlanding Center in Maribojoc, 

Bohol.


